November 5, 2007
LM5111
Dual 5A Compound Gate Driver
General Description
The LM5111 Dual Gate Driver replaces industry standard
gate drivers with improved peak output current and efficiency.
Each “compound” output driver stage includes MOS and bipo-
lar transistors operating in parallel that together sink more

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Ordering Information
Order Number Package Type NSC Package Drawing Supplied As
LM5111-1M SOIC-8 M08A Shipped in anti-static units, 95 Units/Rail
LM5111-1MX SOIC-8 M08A 2500 shipped in Tape & Reel
LM5111-2M SOIC-8 M08A Shipped in anti-static units, 95 Units/Rail
LM5111-2MX SOIC-8 M08A 2500 shipped in Tape & Reel
LM5111-3M SOIC-8 M08A Shipped in anti-static units, 95 Units/Rail
LM5111-3MX SOIC-8 M08A 2500 shipped in Tape & Reel
LM5111-1MY MSOP8-EP MUY08A 1000 shipped in Tape & Reel
LM5111-1MYX MSOP8-EP MUY08A 3500 shipped in Tape & Reel
LM5111-2MY MSOP8-EP MUY08A 1000 shipped in Tape & Reel
LM5111-2MYX MSOP8-EP MUY08A 3500 shipped in Tape & Reel
LM5111-3MY MSOP8-EP MUY08A 1000 shipped in Tape & Reel
LM5111-3MYX MSOP8-EP MUY08A 3000 shipped in Tape & Reel
LM5111-4M SOIC-8 M08A Shipped in anti-static units, 95 Units/Rail
LM5111-4MX SOIC-8 M08A 2500 shipped in Tape & Reel
LM5111-4MY MSOP8-EP MUY08A 1000 shipped in Tape & Reel
LM5111-4MYX MSOP8-EP MUY08A 3500 shipped in Tape & Reel
Pin Descriptions
Pin Name Description Application Information
1 NC No Connect
2 IN_A ‘A’ side control input TTL compatible thresholds.
3 VEE Ground reference for both inputs and
outputs
Connect to power ground.
4 IN_B ‘B’ side control input TTL compatible thresholds.
5 OUT_B Output for the ‘B’ side driver. Voltage swing of this output is from VCC to VEE. The output
stage is capable of sourcing 3A and sinking 5A.
6 VCC Positive output supply Locally decouple to VEE.
7 OUT_A. Output for the ‘A’ side driver. Voltage swing of this output is from VCC to VEE. The output
stage is capable of sourcing 3A and sinking 5A.
8 NC No Connect
Configuration Table
Part Number “A” Output Configuration “B” Output Configuration Package
LM5111-1M/-1MX/-1MY/-1MYX Non-Inverting (Low in UVLO) Non-Inverting (Low in UVLO) SOIC-8, MSOP8-EP
LM5111-2M/-2MX/-2MY/-2MYX Inverting (Low in UVLO) Inverting (Low in UVLO) SOIC-8, MSOP8-EP
LM5111-3M/-3MX/-3MY/-3MYX Inverting (Low in UVLO) Non-Inverting (Low in UVLO) SOIC-8, MSOP8-EP
LM5111-4M/-4MX/-4MY/-4MYX Inverting (High in UVLO) Non-Inverting (Low in UVLO) SOIC-8, MSOP8-EP
www.national.com 2
L
M
5